Raychem MV Surge Arresters RDA
for Indoor Applications
Energy Division
lstergiou
ENIA_adrs_EN
©
 T
y

Line discharge class according to IEC 60099-4 Class 1
Operating duty impulse withstand current (4/10μs): 100 kA
Long duration current impulse (2000μs): 400 A
10 second temprary overvoltage (UTOV/UC) 1.25
High current short circuit: (pre-failing method)
(Safe non-shattering failure mode) 16 kA
Energy                       line discharge impulse 2.6 kJ/kV Uc
high current impulse 5.3 kJ/kV Uc
Protective Characteristics
RDA Uc Ur Ures in kV when tested to impulse waveforms
kV kV Lightning Steep lightning Switching
(8/20µs) (1/20µs) (30/60µs)
5kA 10kA 20kA 40kA 10kA 125A 500A
RDA-06 6 7.5 18.6 20.0 22.4 26.2 21.8 13.8 14.8
RDA-09 9 11.0 27.9 30.0 33.6 39.3 32.7 20.6 22.2
RDA-10 10 12.5 31.0 33.3 37.4 43.7 36.3 22.9 24.7
RDA-12 12 15.0 37.2 40.0 44.9 52.4 43.6 27.5 29.6
RDA-15 15 18.0 46.5 50.0 56.1 65.5 54.5 34.4 37.0
RDA-18 18 22.0 55.8 60.0 67.3 78.6 65.4 41.3 44.4
RDA-21 21 26.0 65.1 70.0 78.5 91.7 76.3 48.1 51.8
RDA-24 24 30.0 74.4 80.0 89.7 105.0 87.2 55.0 59.2
Uc: Continous Voltage; Ur: Rated Voltage; Ures: Residual Voltage
Arresters for other voltages are available on request.
RDA Height L
(mm)